

e-mail: fwsgps@edb.gov.hk

Tel · 2728 7627

2023/24 甲類通告第 E023 號 22nd November, 2023

Dear Parents,

Basic Law Quiz Competition 2023-24

In order to enhance students' understanding of the Basic Law and its history, as well as the relationship between the Constitution and the Basic Law, your child(ren) is now being invited to participate in the "Basic Law Quiz Competition 2023-24" that is co-organized by Home and Youth Affairs Bureau, Committee on the Promotion of Civic Education and the Constitution and Basic Law Promotion Steering Committee.

Students can log in to the competition website, answer all questions in the entry round and submitted their applications starting from today onwards. Students who have successfully submitted their applications will have the opportunity to receive a souvenir. The quantity is limited and it will be given on a first-come, first-served basis until supplies run out. The deadline of the entry round is 29th December, 2023. Students who perform well in the entry rounds will have the opportunity to advance to the finals and win abundant prizes. Please encourage and support your child(ren) to participate in this competition actively. For more details of this competition, please refer to the competition website or call the organizer's hotline at 2880 2885.

"Basic Law Quiz Competition 2023-24"				
Website of the Competition:	https://www.cpce.gov.hk/basiclaw2023-24/en/			
QR code:				

				Ms. CHENG Yuk Ching Headmistress
			9 📏	2023/24 甲類通告第 E023 號
		REPLY S	<u>SLIP</u>	
Dear Ms. Cl		c Law Quiz Con	npetition 2023-24	
I	have read through Type-A No	otice, No. E023 as	nd understood the co	orresponding content.
Class:	Name:	()	Parent Signature:	
			Parent Name:	
Date:	of November, 2023			
DISCLAIMER:	The English version is a translation of	the original in Chinese	e for information purposes	only. In case of any discrepancy, the Chinese
original is reserved	ved as official interpretation of the scho	ool (applied to all e-not	ices / parent notifications in	n English).

[Teacher-in-charge: Ms. MAK Wing Yan.]